8.00

 10.0 0

 12.0 0

 14.0 0

 16.0 0

 18.0 0

 20.0 0

2017 2020

2.0 2.0
2.1 2.1

2017 2018 2019 2020

EBITDA (€bn)1

+8%

1.9 1.9 1.9
Cost-to-serve (€/customer)

261. Including regulated EBITDA

~21 ~21

 -

 5.00

 10.0 0

 15.0 0

 20.0 0

 25.0 0

2017 2020

100%

60%
-40%

B2C

B2B100%

- Old plan

Investor presentation

Investor presentation
Operational efficiency: focus on opex

27

8.6

0.4 0.3
0.1

(1.2)

8.3

2017 CPI &
Forex

Growth M&A Efficiency 2020
2

Opex evolution (€bn)1 Opex by business3

17.0 11.5
 -

 2.0

 4.0

 6.0

 8.0

 10.0

 12.0

 14.0

 16.0

 18.0

35.1 35.6

39.0 35.2

Renewables
k€/MW

Networks
€/end user

Thermal

Generation4

k€/MW

Retail
Cost to serve

(€/customer)

2017 2020

2017 2020

2017 2020

51.5 42.4

Digitalization accelerates further opex reduction

-3%

2017 2020

-18%

-10%

-1%

-32%

0.5 from

digitalization

1. Total fixed costs in nominal terms (net of capitalizations). Does not include impact from acquisitions

2. Of which CPI +0.7 €bn and forex -0.1 €bn

3. In real terms. Adjusted for delta perimeter 4. Excludes nuclear in Iberia

Investor presentation
Industrial growth: capex and growth EBITDA  reconciliation

3.1

8.5 8.5
7.2

12.4 12.4 10.6

3.2 3.2 3.2

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

2017-19
old plan

BSO 2017-19
old plan +

BSO

2017-19
old plan
adjusted

Connections Maintenance Growth BSO

20.9

24.1

28

24.1

2017-19 cumulated growth EBITDA (€bn)

13.8

2017-19 total capex (€bn)

1.8

1.3

Main differences are for connections and BSO capex

BSO capital

gains and

O&M fees

BSO capital

gains and

O&M fees

0.9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

2017-19
old plan

Connections 2017-19
old plan
adjusted

Growth BSO Connections

3.1

4.0

Investor presentation
Industrial growth: focus on growth capex and growth EBITDA

1. Net of connections. Rounded figures

2. Old target 2017-19 equal to 4 €bn 2017-19 minus contribution from connections (300 €mn per year)

29

4.0 4.7

8.3
8.3

0.8 0.7
0.6 0.8

13.7 14.6

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

2017-19
old plan adjusted

2018-20
new plan

Networks Renewables

Thermal generation e-Solutions

Growth capex by business line1 (€bn)

1.3
1.7

1.1

1.1
0.1

< 0.1
0.6

0.8
3.1

3.6

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

4.0

2017-19
old plan adjusted

2018-20
new plan

Networks Renewables

Thermal generation e-Solutions

2018-20 cumulated growth EBITDA1 (€bn)

2

+6% +19%

Growth capex increase and re-allocation driving higher returns vs previous plan

+9%

-%

+33%

+31%

-%

+33%

BSO 3.4
BSO 3.2

Investor presentation

30

Industrial growth: focus on capex addressed1

 90% of growth capex already in execution for 2018

1. As of December 2017

2. Portion of addressed capex on total yearly amount

2018-20 growth capex Capex addressed by business By year2

8.2 €bn
35%

61%

1%
3%

Networks Renewables

Thermal
generation

Others

Growth EBITDA by year (€bn)